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Free Speech

Free Speech and Demonstration Guidelines at the
University of Oregon

At the University of Oregon, established guidelines protect the right to free speech, while
ensuring that opposing views may also be expressed. The university strives to balance the
right to dissent with the right to be heard, the right to speak oneʼs mind with the right to
listen. The university applies its rules and expectations in a manner neutral to the viewpoints
expressed.

Free Speech and Demonstration Guidelines 

Guidelines for Speaking Out at the University of
Oregon

The University of Oregon established guidelines protect the right to free speech, while
ensuring that opposing views may also be expressed. The basic guideline says that whenever
one personʼs or one groupʼs activities prevent anotherʼs sanctioned activity from taking place,
rights are being violated. The university has the responsibility and authority to protect those
rights. The university strives to balance the right to dissent with the right to be heard, the right
to speak oneʼs mind with the right to listen.

Guidelines for Speaking Out 
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Disclaimer: Materials presented are for general informational purposes only and do not
constitute legal advice. An attorney should be consulted regarding the specific facts
and circumstances associated with any legal matter. No warranties or representations

LEGAL GUIDANCE (/LEGAL-GUIDANCE)

Communications or Visits from a Federal or State Agency (/communication-visits-federal-
state-agency)

Communications from Attorneys or Private Investigators (/communication-attorneys-
private-investigators)

Threats (/threats)

Free Speech (/free-speech)

Reporting Obligations (/reporting-obligations)

Legal Holds and E-Discovery (/holds-discovery)

Subpoenas and Summons (/subpoena-summons)

Political Activities and Use of UO Resources (/workplace-campaigning)

Public Records and Records Requests (/public-records)

Public Meetings (/public-meetings)

Questions About Legal Representation (/representation)

Contracts and Signature Authority (/contracts)

Finance (/finance)

Insurance (/insurance)

Real Estate (/real-estate)

Use of UOʼs Trademarks (/trademarks)
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are made as to the accuracy of any information presented here or at any of the
websites to which a link is provided, and the inclusion of a link or reference is not
intended to be or imply an endorsement. 

Office of the General Counsel
1226 University of Oregon
Eugene, OR 97403-1226

P: 541-346-3082 F: 541-346-6110

gcounsel@uoregon.edu (mailto:gcounsel@uoregon.edu)

Report a Concern (https://uoregon.edu/reportaconcern?utm_source=banner-
module&utm_campaign=banner)

Nondiscrimination and Title IX (https://investigations.uoregon.edu/nondiscrimination?
utm_source=banner-module&utm_campaign=banner)

Accessibility (https://uoregon.edu/accessibility?utm_source=banner-module&utm_campaign=banner)

Privacy Policy (https://registrar.uoregon.edu/records-privacy?utm_source=banner-
module&utm_campaign=banner)

Careers (https://hr.uoregon.edu/jobs/available-positions?utm_source=banner-
module&utm_campaign=banner)

About (https://uoregon.edu/about?utm_source=banner-module&utm_campaign=banner)

Find People (https://uoregon.edu/findpeople?utm_source=banner-module&utm_campaign=banner)

© University of Oregon (https://uoregon.edu?utm_source=banner-module&utm_campaign=banner).

All Rights Reserved.
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